



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 912/2024 I.A. 45586/2024 I.A. 48274/2024 I.A. 48275/2024**
NARENDER KUMAR ARORAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Abdul Wahid and Mr. Anurag
Sharma, Advs.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR ARORA & ORS.Defendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
07.03.2025

%

1. Due to full court reference for farewell of HMJ Rekha Palli, the matter could not be heard today.
2. List on 13th May, 2025.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 7, 2025/PU