



\$~ 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 912/2024**

NARENDER KUMAR ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arun Batta and Mr. Abdul Vahid,
Advs.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

07.04.2025

%

I.A. 8935/2025

1. This is an application seeking preponement of hearing.
2. For the reason stated in the application, the application is allowed and I.A. 48274/2024 and I.A. 48275/2024 are taken up for consideration.

I.A. 48274/2024

3. This is an application filed by the plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17, C.P.C, 1908 seeking to amend the plaint so as to carry out amendment to the plaint and exclude the movable and immovable estate of late Smt. Surjit Kumari from the scope of these proceedings.
4. Considering that the suit is at the initial stage the application is allowed and plaint is allowed to be amended.
5. Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that there are clerical errors in the amended plaint annexed with this application. He states that a fresh



amended plaint in conformity with amendment sought in captioned application will be filed within two (2) weeks.

6. It is ordered accordingly.

I.A. 48275/2024 & I.A. 45586/2024

7. Learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff states that he seeks liberty to withdraw this application along with I.A. 45586/2024 to file a fresh application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC, which is in conformity with the amended plaint within two (2) weeks.

8. The statement of the applicant/plaintiff is taken on record.

9. I.A. 48275/2024 and I.A. 45586/2024 are dismissed as withdrawn.

CS(OS) 912/2024

10. List on 13.05.2025; the date already fixed.

11. List the matter in *supplementary list* since no summons have been issued till date.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 7, 2025/hp/AKT

Click here to check corrigendum, if any