



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 912/2024**

NARENDER KUMAR ARORAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Arun Batta, Mr. Anurag Sharma,
Mr. Abdul Vahid, Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR ARORA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **22.04.2025**

List on 13.05.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 22, 2025/msh

Click here to check corrigendum, if any