



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 912/2024 & I.A. 12105/2025**

NARENDER KUMAR ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abdul Vahid, Advs.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

13.05.2025

I.A. 12105/2025

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks liberty to withdraw this application and file a fresh application under order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

This application is dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty reserved to the plaintiff as prayed for.

CS(OS) 912/2024

List on 28.05.2025 in *supplementary list*.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 13, 2025/msh

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/05/2025 at 13:18:59