



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 912/2024**

NARENDER KUMAR ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anurag Sharma & Mr.
Shivam Jindal, Advs.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Manish Saini, Adv. For D-1
to 3 (appeared through VC)
D-6 in person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

19.09.2025

%

1. As per office note, service report of the summons issued to defendant no.6 is awaited. However, defendant no.6 has joined the court proceedings through video conference.
2. Amended memo of parties filed on behalf of the plaintiff has been returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
3. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 3 seeks time to file written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents.
4. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
5. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date



already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.

6. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **23rd September, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/nk