



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 912/2024 & I.A. 13844/2025**

NARENDER KUMAR ARORAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Arun Kumar Batth, Mr. Anurag
Sharma, and Mr. Abdul Vahid,
Advocates.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR ARORA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Saini, Advocates for D-1,
D-2 and D-3.
Mr. Milind Srivastava, Advocate for
D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

1. Counsel for defendants no.1 to 3 submits that complete set of plaint paperbook has been served only on 18th September, 2025.
2. Counsel for the defendant no.5 submits that he is yet to be served complete plaint paperbook.
- 2.1 Let the same be supplied during the course of the day.
3. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 11th November, 2025.
4. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

Vivek/-