



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 912/2024
NARENDER KUMAR ARORA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arun Bhalla & Mr. Anurag
Sharma, Advs.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR ARORA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Madhukant Jha, Adv. for
D-1 to 3

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

11.11.2025

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

CS(OS) 912/2024

1. As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.
2. Let pleadings be completed as per law.
3. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings/further proceedings on **10th February, 2026.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 11, 2025/ab